## RYDER & ASSOCIATES

Consulting mineral exploration geologists

## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSONS

| 10:                 | Alberta Securities Commission          |  |
|---------------------|--|--|
|                     | British Columbia Securities Commission |  |
|                     | Manitoba Securities Commission         |  |
|                     | Ontario Securities Commission          |  |
|                     | Canadian Securities Exchange           |  |
|                     | Golden Rapture Mining Corporation      |  |
| Dear Sirs/Mesdames: |  |  |

**Re:** Golden Rapture Mining Corporation (the "Company")

I, John M. Ryder, P.Geo., and I, Frederick T. Archibald, P.Geo., do hereby consent to the SEDAR+ (System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval) filing and/or public filing in any other manner of the amended and restated technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Phillips Property also known as the Nestor Falls Project, Rainy River District, Kenora Mining Division, Ontario" dated October 27, 2023, and dated effective October 27, 2023 (the "Amended Report").

| Dated this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023. |   |
|---|---|
|   |   |
|   | <u>"Frederick T. Archibald"</u><br>Frederick T. Archibald, P.Geo. |